

CR No. 187/2025
CNR No. DLWT01-005051-2025
Tassi vs. State

23.05.2025

Fresh Revision Petition has been received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Notice of the revision petition has been accepted by the Ld.
Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

List the matter for arguments on **04.06.2025**.

TCR be also summoned.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.05.2025