

Cr Rev No. 187/2025

TASSI Vs. STATE

PS NIHAL VIHAR

CNR No. DLWT01-0050512025

TASSI VS STATE

04.06.2025

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar Birla, counsel for revisionist with  
revisionist  
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State/Respondent.

TCR is received.

Copy of revision petition is supplied to learned Addl. PP for  
the State.

Arguments heard.

List the matter for order on 04.07.2025.

**(Madhu Jain)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/04.06.2025