

Cr Rev No. 187/2025  
TASSI Vs. STATE  
CNR No. DLWT010050512025

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek, Counsel for the petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in Administrative Work today.

Put up for for the purpose already fixed for 14.07.2025.

**(Reader)**  
04.07.2025