

CR No. 187/25
Tassi vs. State
CNR No. DLWT01-005051-2025

14.08.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the Hon'ble
Delhi High Court.**

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **28.08.2025**.

(Reader)
14.08.2025