

CR No. 187/2025
Tassi v. State
CNR No. DLWT01-005051-2025

27.10.2025

Present: Sh. Satish K. Birla, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist through
VC.
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on
the ground that his wife is unwell.

At request, put up for arguments on **19.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/27.10.2025