

Cr Rev No. 187/2025
Tassi Vs. State
CNR No. DLWT01-005051-2025

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar Birla, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist through VC.
Ms. Garima Gupta, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State / respondent no.1.

As per the process report, the respondent nos. 2 to 10 are unserved.

Notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondent nos. 2 to 10 on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for **06.05.2026**. *Dasti*, as requested.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.03.2026